



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 34543 of 2025

Manoj Kumar Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ranjit Singh, Vivek Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Karma Singh Yadav, Rajendra
Kumar Ratnakar

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 as well as learned A.G.A. for the State of U.P. and perused the record.
2. In pursuance of earlier order of this Court dated 09.01.2026, the applicant as well as opposite party no.2 appeared in person today before this Court. Some deliberations took place. The parties requested for some more time.
3. In view of aforesaid, list this case on 17.02.2026 at 3.55 p.m., on which date the applicant as well as opposite party no.2 shall appear in person before this Court.
4. Interim order, if any, passed earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

January 20, 2026

MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)